October 23, 2008
LMP7715/LMP7716/LMP7716Q
Single and Dual Precision, 17 MHz, Low Noise, CMOS Input
Amplifiers
General Description
The LMP7715/LMP7716/LMP7716Q are single and dual low
noise, low offset, CMOS input, rail-to-rail output precision am-
plifiers with high gain bandwidth products. The LMP7715/

20183602
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing Features
5-Pin SOT-23
LMP7715MF
AV3A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF05A  LMP7715MFE 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMP7715MFX 3k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MSOP
LMP7716MM
AX3A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MUA08A
 LMP7716MME 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMP7716MMX 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
LMP7716QMM
AR5A
1k Units Tape and Reel AEC-Q100 Grade 1
qualified. Automotive
Grade Production Flow*
LMP7716QMME 250 Units Tape and Reel
LMP7716QMMX 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
*Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including defect detection methodologies.
Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades defined in the AEC-Q100 standard. Automotive grade products are identified
with the letter Q. For more information go to http://www.national.com/automotive.
5 www.national.com
L
M
P
7
7
1
5
/L
M
P
7
7
1
6
/L
M
P
7
7
1
6
Q
Typical Performance Characteristics Unless otherwise noted: TA = 25°C, VS = 5V, VCM = VS/2.
Offset Voltage Distribution
20183681
TCVOS Distribution (LMP7715)
20183603
Offset Voltage Distribution
20183622
TCVOS Distribution (LMP7716/LMP7716Q)
20183680
Offset Voltage vs. VCM
20183610
Offset Voltage vs. VCM